Product Manual
Please read this manual carefully before use.
CMC-MX Built-in Bypass Soft Starter
Safety Notes
(1) A dangerous voltage exists when the main circuit is powered.
(2) The input ends (1L1, 3L2 and 5L3) shall not be connected to the output ends (2T1,
4T2 and 6T3).

(2) Blow dust away with compressed air.
2. Condensation: If condensation occurs, the insulation level of the soft starter will be
reduced and the soft starter may fail to work normally.
(1) Blow dry with a hair dryer or an electric stove.
(2) Dehumidify the power distribution room.
3. Regularly check whether the components are intact and can work normally.
4. Check the cooling channel of the soft starter to ensure that it is not blocked by dirt
and dust.
The maintenance inspection must be carried out after all power supplies at
the incoming side of the soft starter are cut off!
Schedule I: Standard Wiring Specifications and Models of Soft
Starters and Selection of Accessories (380V as an example)
Adaptive Motor (KW) Motor Current (A) Model of Soft Starter Specification of Primary
Wire (copper wire)
7.5 18 CMC-MX008/3 6mm2
11 24 CMC-MX011/3 10mm2
15 30 CMC-MX015/3 16mm2
18.5 39 CMC-MX018/3 16mm2
22 45 CMC-MX022/3 16mm2
30 60 CMC-MX030/3 25mm2
37 76 CMC-MX037/3 25mm2
45 90 CMC-MX045/3 35mm2
55 110 CMC-MX055/3 50mm2
75 150 CMC-MX075/3 70mm2
90 180 CMC-MX090/3 20×3 copper bars
110 218 CMC-MX110/3 20×3 copper bars
132 260 CMC-MX132/3 25×3 copper bars
160 320 CMC-MX160/3 30×3 copper bars
185 370 CMC-MX185/3 30×4 copper bars
220 440 CMC-MX220/3 40×5 copper bars
250 500 CMC-MX250/3 40×5 copper bars
Note:Standardwiring refers to triangle or star connectionof themotorwinding, and the thyristor
is connected between the power supply and themotor.
Schedule II: Specifications and Models of Inner triangular Wiring of
Soft Starters and Selection of Accessories (380V as an example)